
 
 

LONDON BOROUGH OF HILLINGDON 
SECTIONS 35C and 46A OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984. 

NOTICE OF VARIATION TO PARKING CHARGES 
HILLINGDON SPORTS AND LEISURE COMPLEX CAR PARK 

Hillingdon Council gives notice under section 35c and 46a of the Road Traffic 
Regulation 1984 which will introduce two scales of charges for parking in the 
Hillingdon Sports and Leisure Complex Car park, the Hillingdon “First “ card 
holders tariff and the standard charge as set out in the schedule below.  
The new charges will come into operation on Monday 7 January 2013. 
Dated this 5 Day of December 2012 
JEAN PALMER  
Deputy Chief Executive & Corporate Director of Residents Services 

SCHEDULE 
 
 
Car Park Duration Standard 

Charge 
HillingdonFirst 

Cardholder Tariff 
 
Hillingdon Sports and 
Leisure Complex 
Uxbridge 
 

Up to 30 mins 
Up to 1  hour 
Up to 90 mins 
Up to 2  hours 
Up to 3  hours 
Up to 4  hours 
Up to 6 hours 
Up to 9 hours 
Over 9 hours 

Free(1) 
£0.50 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£2.30 
£4.50 
£5.50 
£8.00 

£11.00 

Free(1) 
£0.20 
£0.40 
£0.60 
£1.00 
£2.00 
£2.60 
£3.70 
£6.20 

 


