LONDON BOROUGH OF HILLINGDON SECTIONS 35C and 46A OF THE ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984. NOTICE OF VARIATION TO PARKING CHARGES HILLINGDON SPORTS AND LEISURE COMPLEX CAR PARK

Hillingdon Council gives notice under section 35c and 46a of the Road Traffic Regulation 1984 which will introduce two scales of charges for parking in the Hillingdon Sports and Leisure Complex Car park, the Hillingdon "First " card holders tariff and the standard charge as set out in the schedule below. The new charges will come into operation on Monday 7 January 2013.

Dated this 5 Day of December 2012

JEAN PALMER

Deputy Chief Executive & Corporate Director of Residents Services SCHEDULE

Car Park	Duration	Standard Charge	HillingdonFirst Cardholder Tariff
	Up to 30 mins	Free(1)	Free(1)
Hillingdon Sports and	Up to 1 hour	£0.50	£0.20
Leisure Complex	Up to 90 mins	£1.00	£0.40
Uxbridge	Up to 2 hours	£1.50	£0.60
_	Up to 3 hours	£2.30	£1.00
	Up to 4 hours	£4.50	£2.00
	Up to 6 hours	£5.50	£2.60
	Up to 9 hours	£8.00	£3.70
	Over 9 hours	£11.00	£6.20